

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9700 of 2023**

=====

RAYON KAMDAR SANGH

Versus

JITENDRABHAI MOHANBHAI KUHADA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR TR MISHRA(483) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR ANAND L SHARMA(1714) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK****Date : 03/07/2024****ORAL ORDER**

The dispute involved in the present petition is that whether an outsider can be appointed as a President of the Union and that whether he is able to agitate the issue to the members of the Union before the Management as per the provisions and as per the judgment of the Andhra Pradesh High Court which is referred in the order, which requires consideration.

Hence, **RULE** returnable on **16th October, 2024**.

Learned advocate Mr. Anand Sharma waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent No.1.

In the meantime, the impugned order is hereby stayed till the next date of hearing.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly