

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9700 of 2023

=====

RAYON KAMDAR SANGH

Versus

JITENDRABHAI MOHANBHAI KUHADA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR TR MISHRA(483) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR ANAND L SHARMA(1714) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 16/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

The matter is adjourned to 15.07.2025.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date of hearing.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)