

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9700 of 2023

=====

RAYON KAMDAR SANGH

Versus

JITENDRABHAI MOHANBHAI KUHADA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR TR MISHRA(483) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. SANDIP A. KAPADIYA(17911) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 03/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Kakkad states at bar that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no.1 and he would file vakalatnama. At his request, the matter is adjourned on 11.12.2025.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)